springs up in every village in our new States and Territories is the public school-house. Like the light of heaven
and the water of the earth, it is open and free alike to rich and poor. (2.) - In the State of New York. In the State
of New York we have one million and a half (1,500,000) school children, twenty-eight thousand (28,000) school
teachers, twelve thousand (12,000) school-houses, and one million (1,000,000) volumes of books in the school
district libraries. The school property of the State is worth twenty-seven millions of dollars ($27,000,000, ) and we
are expending two million dollars ($2,000,000) a year to add to it and improve it. The law in the State of New
York requires us to raise annually one and one-quarter of a mill tax upon each dollar of valuation of taxable
property, for the support of the free schools.